

GAHC010018812026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/226/2026

MEHTAB AHMED ALIAS MEHTAB HUSSAIN
S/O JAKARUL ISLAM AHMED,
R/O 3 NO RANGAPARA, PS DHEKIAJULI, DIST SONITPUR, ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY MAMTAJ BEGUM SIDDIQUA (MOTHER)
AGED ABOUT 37 YEARS,
WIFE OF JAKARULISLAM AHMED
RESIDENT OF 3 NO. RANGAPARA, P.S.DHEKIAJULI, DIST.
SONITPUR,ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE LEARNED PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

2:ASMINA BEGUM
W/O BILLAL AHMED
R/O VILL MADHYA SIALMARI
PS NAGAON SADAR
DIST NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN 78200

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A W AMAN, A MISHRA,MD A RAHMAN,MR SARFRAZ
NAWAZ

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

Date : 06.03.2026

Case diary has not been received.

Service of notice upon the respondent No. 2 is also not yet complete.

So, await for the service report in respect of respondent No. 2.

List this matter on 01.04.2026.

Till then, the earlier interim order, if there be any, shall continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant